LR Fe. 1977-22:

Lgreed that the Budget not be Pﬁﬂﬁ°

A REmOLUWLON MAKING - APPLUfHInTIONS FOR THE VARIQUS FUNDS,

UU4-meWwa TESTITUTIONS, ORFICES AND AGENGIES OF '
?AKI“V CoUNTY, TFNh“uS,ﬂ, FOR THE FISCAL

YEAR BRGINNING JULY 1, 1977 AND FNDING JUNE 30, 1978

SECTICN 1. BE IT RESOLVED by the Guarterly County Court of Weakley County, Tennesses,
assenbled in regular =session on the 17th day of July, 1977, that the amounts hereafter
sot Aut 4re hereby appropriated for the purpose of m@@tlh” the expenses of the varicus
funds, dapertments, institutions, offices and agencies of Weakloy Cpunty, Tennessee,
for thr capit=2l outlay, and for mop*lﬂﬂ the payment of principal snd interest on the
County's debt maturing Avring the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1977 and ending June
34, 7079 according to the pﬁjjoﬂ]nf‘QPHFGW]e:

COTTN'T“’ CEVERAL FUND

General Gaverrment - ‘ 220, 76, .69
Public Safety . 177,812,.04
) Publie “oplke ‘ 1,600,00
Health and 1=1fapa ?16 967 07
EnvlronmEDfHI Freservation 36 Q72,1
conamic Dovelopment and Assistance 11,300,00
¥xonomle Qppartunity 250,000,00
’ Cultvre and Wereation 16,200,00
Socinl Tevelppment Services 7,03,8h

Intragovernmental Tarctiong - Facilities 2,,0,000.00

Totel County Ganersl Fund $1,300.319.87

FUOERAT, RUVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND+

Transfer to Genmral Pufpose School Fund 150,170.00

Total Federal Revenue Sharing Trust Fund _350,170.00

HICHWAY RUND

Highuay and Streect Supervision 71,560,68
Highway Construction & Maintenancs 1,067,819,60
Operation % R.pair to Fquipment hoa 8A) ., 70
Highwayv ¢ Streat Garage . A5, 59, A0
Fixed Charges : an 060,00

it Capit=:l Wu*Tay o ; , 93,500,00  ~
Totel Highway PFund: 41,888,399, 78

GRNFRAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND

Administrdtration - : T 651,130.00
Instruction : 2,606,191.00
Attendance . : 7, IU7 Q0
Transportation ' 265,522.00
Operztion of Plant , ' 388,660.,00
Maintenance of Plant |, ‘ 75,850 0o
Fixed Charges ; 163, 750,00

Caritzl 0 tlay! C 123,700,00
Educstinn £or Handicnpped= 289,081 ,00
Vocatlonal Fducatinn e 105,270,00
Unelessified Txpenditures. ; 50, QOO 00

Total Gereral Purpose School Fund

SCHOOL FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND

Admi hquﬂﬂfloh - e v 16,025,00
Instruction o 129,800,100
Tealth i 1,700,00
Maint ensnce of Plant’ 65 . 500.00
Mixed Charges. . = # : 27,185.00
Community Horv1c9% - 1,¢0O 00
Capital Qutlay | 7 - 7,000,00
mrcnsfers and Othﬂr Payment . BEQOO.OO

Totnl uChﬂﬂ]:F@dBP@l;PPOjectS Fund $186,q10.00




SOHOOL. FOOD SERVICES FUND

Food ferviceﬂiFund P s 522L99§:99
Totnal Schoal  Fand Qerv“ ne Fund 527,005,00

PERT SERVICES FUND

i Trustes's Cammission ‘ 11,500,00
Prinecin=? aon Mapital Optlay Notes 137,600 ,00
Principal on RBonde : 120,000,00
Interesst on Motes ‘ 42,258.00
Tnterest onBond® ' 257,170.00
Barl Charges 8

e ——_—

Total Debt Sevrvice Fund Méé€43 8. OO

DEBT SERVICT -~ SCHOQL FUND

Prircipal »n Bonds 200, 000,00
Interest on Bonds 236,9%0,00
Tpranafer to Deht Service Fund 315,000.00
' Total Debt Service - School Fund h71,950.00

NURSING HOME FUND

Genersl and Administrative c8,658.00
Tmplovea Renafita - 6%,350.00
Dietary ' ' 166,170.00
Housekeaping _ £8,575.00
Tanndry an? [inen , . 20,0600
Sanial Servines B ; £ 787,00
Vodiarcl and Mupsing- 27R,225,00
Plant Onepatian ard Meiptenance g, 178 .00
Netivitiae “mﬁnAIV’tmr ? 5 i 00
Canital Mutle o 1 ..000.

etk Herwdoe 6;7?2.00
Total Nursing Homa ™ind als, PRR,OO

HURSING HOME -~ WARM FUMD

Ferm Dnepating Trpanses 13,767.00 -

Total Nursirg Home - Farm Fund 12 ?6? OO

SECTION 2. BE 1T WIRTHFR RESOLVED, that there sre also hereby appropriated certain
portions. of the commissions and fecs for collecting taxes and licenses and for administ=-
ering other funds which the Trustes, County Court Clerk, Circuit Court Clerk, Register,
Sheriff and the Clerk and Master and their offiecially anthorized deputies and assistants
may serverslly be entitled to receive under State laws heretofore or hereaftrer enacted.
Expenditures ot ofcommirsions, and/or fees collected by the Trustea, County Court (Clerk,
Circult Court Clerk, Clerk snd Master, Raci~ter and the Sheriff may be made for such
purposes and in such amounts as mey be asuthorized by existing law or by valid order of
any court having power to make such appropriations. Any excess commission and/or fers
collereatad over and ahove the ex¥penditures duly and concluﬁlvelv authorized shall be psid
over tn the Trustee and cd¥ertad into the County General Bind eas provided by law.

BE IT FURTHER, RTWIJLYRET, that if any fee officisls, as enumerated in Sectinn 8-2201,
T. C.A.. apersta under provisions of Sectinn 8-P20), T.C.A,, provisions of the praceding
parvagraph shell not acply to those pervticular officirla.

SECTION 3, BE IT FURTHS? RESOLVED, that 1f the need shall arise, the Budget
Committee may, with the aporoval of sny officinl, head of any department or division
which mzy ho affectnd, trﬁnsfow andy emount within any mae jor appropriastion ecategory and
also thre approvel of the Quarterly Tounty Court must be obtained as required by law
for transfers bhetween mq30r 9ppPo1w4 ation catemories within the same fund. The Schnol
Superintendent must also receive **= approval of the Board of Education for transfers
within earh major appropristion .category of the budget and the approval of the Quarterly
County Court for *vansferq betwesn these major categories as required by law.

Ina copy of this suthori78tibn shall be filed with the County Court Clerk, on copy
with the Chariman of the Bl getfommittee, and one with each divisional or departmental ha
concernaed, Aforesald anuthorization shall clearly state the reasona for the transfer,
but this provision shall in n>y cuse whatscever be construed as authorizing transfer
from one fund t~ another, but shall apply solely to transfars wlthin a certain fund.




i T PO O TR v
S UREITRE Tl SO A UiiigM

which covers the seme purpose for whic a speeific appropriation is made by statute is

mad in Jien of but not in addition to said statutory appropriation. The salary, wages,
or eseumerstion of each officer, employse, or agent. of the Tounty, shall not be in excess
AT the smounts authorized by existing law or as set forth in the estimate of expenditures
which accompenies this resolution, Provided, however, that appropristicns for such
salaries, wages, or other reumeration hereby authorirzed shall in no case be construed

as permitting sxpenditures for an office, apgency, institution, division or department

of the Tounty in excess of the appropriation made herein for such office, agency, ins-
titution, divisior or department of the County. Suech apprpriation shall constitute

the Timit to the esxpenditures of any offica, agency,; institution, division or department
ending June 37, 1978, The aggregato - expenditures for any item of appropriation shall

in no instance be mora than the amount herein appropristed for such item,

SECTION ko BE IT FURTHER RISOLVED,that any eppropristion made by this resolution

SECTTON 5. BE IT FURTERR RESOLVED, thet any resolutionwhiech mav hereafher be
presented to the Tuarterly County Courf providins for approrriations in addition to
those mede by this Budget Appreanristion Resnlution shall specifically provide sufficient
revenue or ather funds, actrally to be provided during the figeal year in which the
expenditure is to ke mrde, to moet such sdditional appropriation, Said appreopristing
resnlution shall be submitted to sand approved by the State Divector of Lnacsl Finsnce
after ite sdoption ea provided by fections 9-1190} to 9-1119, inelusive, Tenrcssee
Code “motatad,

SECTION A, BW IT RURTHLR RESOLVET, that certain school funde Aegipgnated o=
"Clearing fccounts" hawve bean inclufed inthe revenus and appropriations for the year
ending <cuno 30, 1978, as | memorendom mly. It is evrressly urderstond that the County
Fond of Tduecation mav ant ersate or incuen expendituras from thesel funds shove actual
revenue of such fande, It iz forther directsd that nn transfars may be effected hetwesn
these Clearing Accounts and the crarating school finds accounts. :

SECTICN 7, BR IM™ FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Connty Judge and County Court Clerk are
hereby ~authorized tn hawpin menay an revarie anticipsatison notes, provided sueh notes are
first sprroved by the Tipactar of ITnoel Finanee, to pay for the e¥pansed herein authorized

mntil the taxes and Ather pevenns for the 7 eonl venp 1977.7R hayvo heen collectad, not
excesding ANT 5f the wividusl fond, The croceeds of 1oane far
zach individasl fungd sl mly to pay theevpenses and othar requiraments of the
fund for which the Tlorn and the loan zhall ke paid out of revenne of tha fund for
which money is borrowad. Tan evlicneing the loans anthorized lnmdsr thie ennblon
shall be issned under the sibhority of Sections B-1017 +4 -1039, irclusive, Tennzssce
Code ‘nhatated, Seid notes shall ba eigned by the Toundy Judge and countersignsd by the
County Conurt Clerk srd shsll m2bure and be poid in full withont renewal not loter than
June 30, 1073, : s ' '

T

sppropviastiong of-ench in
- ‘ 3

SDCTION 8, BE IT FIMTHARR RSOTVET, that tha delinquant County property taxes for

he year 1975 and prisr wears and Fhs drtoamast gnad renalty theareon collacted dAuring

he req» ending June 27, 1978 ghall hd spportionad to the varlous County fundes according
2 The subdivision of *hp tex levy Far the vear 1974, The Tlerl snd llastar and the
Truct~s w2 haraby authorirzed nnAd dipected to make such apportlonment accordingly.

TICTION Q, R™ T™ TUSTHER SESOLVIED, thot al) rmencumbered balencts 3f appropriations

i S

: < L 3
at thu end of the fisco) weer ghall lapaz, and be of no further effest st the
fiscal veor =t June e 1o
year e 3 L 7

SECTION 10, BR IT FURTHTR ?”“ﬁfVHP, that anv regolution or part of

5

e

. & zolution
which hag heratofore beem psesed by the Lkilarterly Gounty C-urt which is in canflict
with any pravicion in this vesolutincn: be and the ssme 1z heveby repesled.

( CTTED, bhat this resolution shall take effect from
and sfter its passage and %8s provisionsshall be in foree from =nd afterp July 11, 1977.

This reseclution shall re spraad uponr the ‘minutes of the Quarterly County Court,

S20TION 11, AW I7 FURTWER R“:

Paased this 11 day of July, 1977,

WRSUANT TO THE RULTS oW TUWCOﬁRT, THLS RWSOLTITION IS SPONSORED BV THM FOLLOVWING
MEMBERS 0% THE WEAKLEY COUNTY RUARTEALY 207RT;

/5/ John T, /84 Tawmes Porkerp

A 2 4 \ e .

Acknqulsdge LY <

/S Tames U, br Jr.
T

At
Budoet Tomalt - Chalrman

Yntinn mada by Ten, Tenton Be1l that thHe foregoing resolutin be adopte: Motion
secondes by T, I, Lemondig.




. 1977-22

sq. Jerry “immons purposad te amend the physieal year 77-78 budget bto include fivs
) vadrs in the County retirsment system, that means the County will go back five
5) years from what is in the budpet and pay that amount for thosa that join the

retirement .ayastem, insteed nf O vears that 1z in tha budget, That iwould mean a total
ofy in the three hudgats,Gensral FPund,Schools and Huy, 12,708.53 and would add

hER, N0 to the Nursing loms retirement system, Motion zecoriad by Fsq. Johnny Tharp,

Tron bedne pot to a veles vobe Amendment failed:

18 ¢ Jerry: Simmons ask for a v»oll csll vote: Uson being put & roll call vote:
VY oy 17 p 3 s nl T o] i r +
£rfeda Wesley Perkins, Esq. Jarry Simmons, Tsq, Ceorge Hearn, Eag. Fred Clement

Prarter, Tag, Nenton
Fap, Marry Killebrew,
3 Y dabr 5

A. Bell,

Fsq. Jonnny Tharp:

WA - War T3 o i T Tl 4

::_:.Y: Kaq v “. iren Beard, Ixq. Joe T, White, TMag., Tom Farmer, Fsg.
S A - ) o T. o vayar 3 !

;._y(.r,. B. Mileg, Het. Larry ¥ I mnria, Deg. R, H,

Hey hes the vate thervefaras smandmant no. 1, failed,

Baclk o Remnlnt

. 5 G o A~
w1 Ma, 167700

[I'~2nngelrg put ot w1l 2all yoka, motion cavried unsnimously:
A 20, Fay 0 ©
Pagaed end annrove A the 17th dar of Jul s 1T

: Approved: \

S/ Trriam Y ;
/8 JTeman T, Omar : /87 Charles 'I‘.‘i Butts

P T s T e  — LN A R
i U‘IJ'.—‘} .-.'\HT t Clerk .1“,.\””1.2'. JU‘G:% mE
1



